

PP-B-201G
AMENDMENT-1
July 14, 1978

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

BEEF, CORNED, CANNED

This amendment which forms a part of Federal Specification PP-B-201G, dated August 31, 1977, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal Agencies.

PAGES 5 and 6

Table I, items 9 and 10. Delete and substitute:

"9. There shall be no foreign material (see table VII)."

"10. There shall be no bone greater than 1/4 inch (6 mm) or cartilage greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) in any dimension."

Item 11, line 1. Delete "cartilage,".

Delete item 15 and substitute:

"15 There shall be no solder pellet greater than 1/8 inch (3 mm) in any dimension adhering to the product (see table VII, defect 103).

Item 17, line 2. Delete "(see 6.2.6" and substitute "(see table VII, defect 103)."

Item 18, delete in its entirety and substitute:

"18 There shall be no organic coating material adhering to the product (see table VII, defect 103).

PAGE 7

4.3.1.1 Add the following sentence to end of paragraph:

"When foreign materials are found during the examination, the lot shall be referred to the US Department of Agriculture inspector for disposition in compliance with inspection criteria of the Meat and Poultry Inspection Regulations of the USDA".

FSC 8905

**PP-B-201G
Amendment-1**

PAGE 8

4.3.1.5, line 6, add "V", after "IV,".

PAGES 11 and 12

Table VII, Major A defect 103. Delete in its entirety and substitute:

"103 Presence of foreign material. 5/"

Reclassify Minor 201 as Major B defect 155.

Renumber Minor defect "202" to read "201".

Renumber Major B defect "155" to read "156".

Delete Major A defect "104" and Minor defects "203" and "204"

Renumber Minor defect "205" to read "202".

Add the following footnote at end of table VII:

"5/ Within the total quantity represented by all sample units of the sample size specified, defects equal to or in excess of the foreign material tolerances specified in 6.2.8 shall be cause for rejection of the inspection lot."

PAGE 13

4.3.16 Delete last sentence and substitute:

"The lot shall be rejected if test results indicate noncompliance with one or more test requirements or if moisture-protein ration does not comply with USDA requirements."

PAGE 14

4.4.2, line 4. Delete "fat,".

PAGE 17

6.2.8, line 4. After "examined". Add "(APPLY ONLY FOR INSPECTION B MILITARY VETERINARY SERVICE FOR PROCUREMENT BY DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE)".

PP-B-201G
Amendment-1

Custodians:

Army - GL
Navy - SA
Air Force - 50

Preparing activity:

Army - GL
Project No. 8905-0895